
                                                              
 

  START LIST DEL Festival Del Calificatorio Internacional 2 

 

 

Fecha: 27/08/2022 -  28/08/2022 

Siglas-Lugar: FestCalInte2 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            González Román, Matías Rafael            18/4 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          1 Vera Fernández Robert Ismael             7 /6 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

          2 Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel              5 /11/1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose               11/4 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.05   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          1 Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

          2 Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Alvarez Juan Pedro                       27/12/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

          5 Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Fretes Lopez Ruder Mar                   3 /10/1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/08/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvarez Juan Pedro                       27/12/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel              5 /11/1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Lopez Ruder Mar                   3 /10/1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Román, Matías Rafael            18/4 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose               11/4 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Fernández Robert Ismael             7 /6 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvarez Juan Pedro                       27/12/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

          1 Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          2 Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando            10/3 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Vera Fernández Robert Ismael             7 /6 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.05   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          1 Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

          2 Alcaraz Benitez, Christian Ezequiel      30/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Ramirez Falcon Albaro                    23/3 /2004  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Fretes Lopez Ruder Mar                   3 /10/1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/08/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Christian Ezequiel      30/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Alvarez Juan Pedro                       27/12/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Lopez Ruder Mar                   3 /10/1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Falcon Albaro                    23/3 /2004  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando            10/3 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Fernández Robert Ismael             7 /6 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aguero Garcia Adrin Joel                 20/1 /1997  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /10/2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Toledo Toledo Julio Cesar                31/10/1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alex Tobías Alcaraz Rios                 2 /8 /2004  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fiore Zubizarreta Enzo                   24/3 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Falcon Albaro                    23/3 /2004  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Grance, Carlos Daniel            12/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.35 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Benitez, Christian Ezequiel      30/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            González Román, Matías Rafael            18/4 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/08/2022 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Aguero Garcia Adrin Joel                 20/1 /1997  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Benitez, Christian Ezequiel      30/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Alex Tobías Alcaraz Rios                 2 /8 /2004  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               9 /10/1993  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fiore Zubizarreta Enzo                   24/3 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            González Román, Matías Rafael            18/4 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /10/2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Falcon Albaro                    23/3 /2004  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Grance, Carlos Daniel            12/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Toledo Toledo Julio Cesar                31/10/1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Pérez, Gerardo Luis               2 /1 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bogado Morel Francisco Javier            1 /11/1980  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            GOMEZ LEZCANO, VICTOR HUGO               24/11/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Toledo Toledo Julio Cesar                31/10/1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villalba Caballero, Jorge Gustavo        15/2 /1983  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabaña, Oliver David                     10/10/1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ramírez, José Ramón              16/1 /2003  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel              26/10/1991  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez, Alexis Moises                     3 /7 /1996  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/6 /2002  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/08/2022 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Pérez, Gerardo Luis               2 /1 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bogado Morel Francisco Javier            1 /11/1980  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabaña, Oliver David                     10/10/1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ramírez, José Ramón              16/1 /2003  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel              26/10/1991  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            GOMEZ LEZCANO, VICTOR HUGO               24/11/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez, Alexis Moises                     3 /7 /1996  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/6 /2002  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Toledo Toledo Julio Cesar                31/10/1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villalba Caballero, Jorge Gustavo        15/2 /1983  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 17.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Arrua Rodis Antoliano                    17/12/1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabaña, Oliver David                     10/10/1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Gavilan Alexis                     5 /10/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                   

            GOMEZ LEZCANO, VICTOR HUGO               24/11/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Villalba, Aguistin                 28/8 /1999  AVT         FPA     PAR                    

            Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi           18/7 /2000  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/6 /2002  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon             4 /6 /1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 08.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Elizeche Orlando Javier                  3 /6 /1987  BVR         FPA     PAR                    

            González Benítez, José Julián            19/6 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Jara Piccardo, Rodrigo Nicolas           25/1 /1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Villalba, Aguistin                 28/8 /1999  AVT         FPA     PAR                   

            Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi           18/7 /2000  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Moreno Ariel                             26/4 /1987  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Perrot Peralta, Hermes Samuel            9 /11/2003  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodolfo Rivero                           28/10/1985  EFR         FPA     PAR                   

            Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon             4 /6 /1991  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                     5 /12/1990  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 14.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 11.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Escobar Gonzalez Fernando David          10/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernández Ayala, Alejandro Federico      14/11/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Cubas Mathias Iván               2 /10/2001  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     FPA                    

            Arrua Rodis Antoliano                    17/12/1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Galeano Meza Gregorio Alejandro          11/1 /1999  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            LOPEZ TORRES CARLOS RODOLFO              29/4 /1986  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos Arturo                             6 /4 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Flaming, Lars Anthony                    27/2 /2003  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Espinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            9 /1 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando            10/3 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Aquino Jose Luis                  7 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 11.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Flaming, Lars Anthony                    27/2 /2003  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Sasiain González, Santiago Luis          28/5 /1996  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Torres Pedro Nicolás               9 /3 /2003  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Roa Hector Adrian                23/2 /2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel              3 /9 /2003  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Flaming, Lars Anthony                    27/2 /2003  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Cañete, Antonio Gabriel            3 /9 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar              1 /1 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Solis Sellitti Oscar Emmanuel            21/2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sasiain González, Santiago Luis          28/5 /1996  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

  Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          3 Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Elizeche Limenza, Mileny Abigail         29/4 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          8 Roa León Nanci Elizabeth                 20/11/1977  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.35   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          3 Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Doerksen Hiebert, Anneli                 26/7 /2001  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

          8 Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/08/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Doerksen Hiebert, Anneli                 26/7 /2001  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Elizeche Limenza, Mileny Abigail         29/4 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Roa León Nanci Elizabeth                 20/11/1977  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.40   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Elizeche Limenza, Mileny Abigail         29/4 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Gloria Lujan                      6 /1 /1999  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse           30/12/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Martinez Aracel                 5 /8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Gloria Lujan                      6 /1 /1999  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Martinez Martinez Aracel                 5 /8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramírez Dávalos, Gabriela Beatriz        16/2 /2003  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Riquelme Martinez Jessica Stella         6 /9 /1992  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 17.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Chamorro Fatima                          12/5 /2001  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           7 /12/1988  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ozorio Vera Angelica Beatriz             17/3 /1982  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 07.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina            8 /6 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Espínola Gabaglio, María Belén           24/1 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Ferreira, Randy Noelia          19/6 /1996  AVT         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 14.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 11.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse           30/12/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Acuna Maria Paz                  12/8 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Florencio Ibarra, Ana Paula              21/3 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            MENDEZ SAUCEDO, KAREN                    14/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina             2 /4 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 14.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/9 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Meza Laura Melissa               30/8 /1996  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Piccardo Trinidad, Pilar                 21/5 /2002  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Godoy Cano Nair Arami                    26/12/1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

  U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.15   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gill Insaurralde Oscar David             15/10/2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben              1 /4 /2006  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gorostiaga Rodríguez, Andrés Darío       3 /3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mezzari Bruxel Felipe                    10/1 /2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Correa, Rodrigo Jose             17/10/2005  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vebertz Konrad Ronaldy                   25/4 /2006  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben              1 /4 /2006  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gorostiaga Rodríguez, Andrés Darío       3 /3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin           31/3 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mezzari Bruxel Felipe                    10/1 /2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vebertz Konrad Ronaldy                   25/4 /2006  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.35 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Fernández Robert Ismael             7 /6 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

             CHOMIK BLOCH ALAN GABRIEL               24/9 /2005  MÑC        FPA     PAR                    

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ        FPA     PAR                    

            Bogado Diego Alejandro                   19/1 /2007  CAÑ        FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ        FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias              15/3 /2001  MÑC        FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 17.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

             CHOMIK BLOCH ALAN GABRIEL               24/9 /2005  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 14.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin           31/3 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Escobar Rodriguez Diego Armando          31/1 /2006  BVR         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 10.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gimenez Ocampos Abel Isaax               4 /10/2005  SSP         FPA     PAR                    

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Torlotting Sebastian                     9 /1 /2005  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias            31/5 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando                19/8 /2005  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 15.40   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006  SAJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 19/08/2022   Hora: 15.55   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

             Benegas Hermosilla Ana Victoria         20/1 /2006  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel           25/7 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 19/08/2022   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

             Benegas Hermosilla Ana Victoria         20/1 /2006  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006  SAJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel           25/7 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  INT         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Gimenez, Cecilia Gabriela       29/7 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel           25/7 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Gimenez, Cecilia Gabriela       29/7 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Alderete, Diana Belen            10/5 /2005  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.35 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Alderete, Diana Belen            10/5 /2005  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 11.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Franco Sol Mariajazmin            31/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 28/08/2022   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 14.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Balcazar Correa Cecilia                  11/01/2007  SAJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 27/08/2022   Hora: 16.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Franco Amanda Monserrat          26/10/2005  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 



 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  211 

 

F:  105 
 

 


